

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT MUMBAI
 CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
 CIVIL APPLICATION NO.1248 OF 2013
 IN
 WRIT PETITION NO.5212 OF 2001

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, appearances, Court's orders, or directions, and Registrar's Orders	Court's or Judge's orders
--	----------------------------------

Mr. Harbhajan Singh B. Ajimal, Applicant present in person.
 Mr. G. B. Bhatt for Respondent.

CORAM : R. G. KETKAR, J.
DATE : 05TH SEPTEMBER, 2014

P.C.:

Heard Mr. Harbhajan Singh Ajimal, applicant in person and Mr. Bhatt, learned Counsel for respondent.

2. Mr. Bhatt has handed over two affidavits in the above application. Mr. Ajimal acknowledges the receipt of those affidavits. Mr. Bhatt has served amended Writ Petition on Mr. Ajimal in the Court. Mr. Ajimal confirms the receipt of the amended Writ Petition and seeks time for filing additional reply. At his request, stand over to 26.09.2014.

(R. G. KETKAR, J.)