

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1248 OF 2013
IN
WRIT PETITION NO. 5212 OF 2001**

Smt. Shankri B. Ajimal & Anr. ..Applicants
Kamalakar Bapu Kamtekar ..Petitioner
V/s
Smt. Shankari B. Ajimal & Anr. ..Respondents

Mr. Harbhajan Singh B. Ajimal, applicant no. 2
present in person.

Mr. G.B. Bhatt for the respondent/petitioner.

CORAM : K. R. SHRIRAM, J.

DATE : 11th March, 2015

P.C.

1. Counsel appearing for the respondent in the Civil Application states that there is confusion in the valuation report in the Court records and undertakes to have it corrected within one week from today.

2. Stand over to 25th March, 2015.

3. The compilation filed by the original petitioner is also taken on record.

4. The counsel for the petitioner and respondent no. 2 appearing in person state that except Civil Application no. 1248/2013,

all other Civil Applications have been disposed. Therefore, the office not to list any of those Civil Applications.

(K. R. SHRIRAM, J.)