

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

CIVIL APPLICATION IN WP NO. 573 OF 2013

In

WRIT PETITION 6192 OF 1995

P. Ramchandran NairApplicant

V/S

Mrs. Shankari B. Ajimal And Anr.Respondent

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION IN WP NO. 11 OF 2017

In

WRIT PETITION 6291 OF 1995

Mr. Shankar Dattatray Hatkhamkar (since Decd.)Applicant

Through Lrs. And Ors.

V/S

Waman Rajaram Parab (since Decd.) ThroughRespondent

Lrs. And Ors.

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION IN WP NO. 1248 OF 2013

In

WRIT PETITION 5212 OF 2001

Harbhajan Singh B. AjimalApplicant

V/S

Kamalakar Babu KamtekarRespondent

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION IN WP NO. 13 OF 2017

In

WRIT PETITION 6291 OF 1995

Smt. Kantaben Dayaram Sonavia (since Decd.)Applicant
Through Lrs And Ors.

V/S

Waman Rajaram Parab (since Decd.) ThroughRespondent
Lrs. And Ors.

WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION IN WP NO. 15 OF 2017
In
WRIT PETITION 6291 OF 1995

Waman Rajaram Parab (since Decd) His Lrs.Applicant
And Ors.

V/S

Smt. Shankri B. Ajimal And Anr.Respondent

WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION IN WP NO. 16 OF 2017
In
WRIT PETITION 6291 OF 1995

Mr. Chandrakant Narayan Sawant (since Decd)Applicant
Through Lrs.

V/S

Smt. Shankri B. Ajimal And Anr.Respondent

WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION IN WP NO. 17 OF 2017
In
WRIT PETITION 6291 OF 1995

Mr. Harishchandra Nagu RautApplicant

V/S

Waman Rajaram Parab (since Decd.) ThroughRespondent
Lrs. And Ors.

WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION IN WP NO. 1329 OF 2016
In
WRIT PETITION 4542 OF 1997

Mr. Atmaram Vishnu Kanekar (since Decd)Applicant
V/S

Smt. Shankri B. Ajimal And Anr.Respondent

Mr Kamalakar L.Koli Mr T.S.Ingle For Applicant
Mr Harbhajan Singh B.Ajimal for in Person.

CORAM : RAJESH G. KETKAR, J

DATE : 7th August, 2019

P.C. :

Matter to be placed on 05/09/2019.

In the meantime, Ad-interim relief if any granted earlier to
continue till then.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)