

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 5212 OF 2001

KAMALAKAR BAPU KAMTEKAR PETITIONER

VS

SHANKAR B. AJIMAL AND ORS. RESPONDENTS

**ALONGWITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1248 OF 2013
IN
WRIT PETITION NO. 5212 OF 2001**

HARBHAJAN SINGH B. AJIMAL APPLICANT

VS

KAMALAKAR BAPU KAMTEKAR RESPONDENT

Adv. Kamalakar L. Koli a/w. Adv. Vaishali P. Benare for the Petitioner.

None for the Respondent.

CORAM : RAJESH S. PATIL, J.

DATE : 8 APRIL, 2026

P.C. :-

- 1) None appeared for the respondent-landlord when the matter is called out.
- 2) Stand over to **23 June, 2026.**

(RAJESH S. PATIL, J.)